Express Mail Label No. EV 901 5037 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

1	2	- 1	19	-	2	0	U	6	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE	inted States Patent and Trademark Onic					
103	3350878					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Oliver KONZ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG</u> Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 29, 2005	Street Address: Max-Eyth-Strasse 1					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waldenburg					
 Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	State: Country: Germany Zip: D-74638					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes V.No 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. McGovern	involved: 1					
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 					
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information					
State: WI Zip: 53202-4497	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 414.277.5725 Fax Number: 414.271.3552	b. Deposit Account Number <u>17-0055</u> Authorized User Name December 8, 2006 Date					
Email Address: mjm@quarles.com						
9. Signature: Min Market Signature						
Michael J. McGovern Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3					
	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: 970977.00003

Doc. No.: 6008504

P 42 890 WO/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Oliver KONZ</u>, a citizen of <u>Germany</u>, residing at <u>Hans-Mueller-Strasse 7</u>, <u>D-74532 Ilshofen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for a <u>Device for absorbing noise</u> for which I have on ______ executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Wurth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG _____, a corporation of Germany , having its principal place of business at Max-Eyth-Strasse 1, D-74638 Waldenburg, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned, to the

1

ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, his foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications **PATENT** patents for said invention in its own name in **REELS 0186885** FRAME: 0221 P 42 890 WO/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Oliver KONZ</u>, a citizen of <u>Germany</u>, residing at <u>Hans-Mueller-Strasse 7</u>, D-74532 Ilshofen, <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for a <u>Device for absorbing noise</u> for which I have on ______ executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG ____, a corporation of Germany , having its principal place of business at Max-Eyth-Strasse 1, D-74638 Waldenburg, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as his interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, his foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg. No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; and Joseph W. Bain, Reg. No. 34,290, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Dated this 29th day of November , \$\$\$92005

Oliver KONZ 2 Witness: UCN & COUCKOUT Ulrike Horndacher

RECORDED: 12/08/2006